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21

Event 21 Women's 1500m Freestyle 18:00 Heat 2

WR 15:20.48 LEDECKY Katie USA Indianapolis (USA) 2018
AR 15:20.48 LEDECKY Katie USA Indianapolis (USA) 2018
US 15:20.48 LEDECKY Katie USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2018
WJ 15:28.36 LEDECKY Katie USA Gold Coast (AUS) 2014
OT 16:45.69 BEST TIME Indianapolis (USA)

1 NEY Kylie CSUB 16:54.342003
2 NEACE Clarke MAC-N 17:21.59♦ 2007
3 FASSINA Leticia MTC 16:43.482004
4 DIZOTTI Beatriz Pimentel BRA 16:01.952000
5 MADDEN Paige NYAC 16:11.261998
6 WOOD PRINCE Piper FMC 17:15.462005
7 WHITE Maya UN-CO 16:33.992003
8 22

Event 22 Men's 1500m Freestyle 18:19 Heat 2

WR 14:31.02 SUN Yang CHN London (GBR) 2012
AR 14:31.59 FINKE Bobby USA Fukuoka (JPN) 2023
US 14:42.81 FINKE Bobby USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2023
WJ 14:46.09 GRGIC Franko CRO Budapest (HUN) 2019
OT 15:39.89 BEST TIME Indianapolis (USA)

1 DULIEU Diego AZFL 15:36.022004
2 BARBEAU Timothe TQ 15:23.502005
3 WHITLOCK Luke FASTI 15:08.09♦ 2006
4 BRINEGAR Michael TST-C 14:59.541999
5 JOHNSTON David TST-C 15:02.372001
6 FLEIG Isaac FASTI 15:19.902005
7 PORGES AVILA Dylan TST-C 15:28.532000
8 GALLANT Will TST-C 14:57.082001

23

Event 23 Women 200m IM 18:35 Final B

WR 2:06.12 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Kazan (RUS) 2015
AR 2:06.15 KUKORS Ariana USA Rome (ITA) 2009
US 2:07.09 DOUGLASS Kate USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2023
WJ 2:06.89 McINTOSH Summer USA Toronto (CAN) 2023
OT 2:16.09 BEST TIME USA (USA)

1 HETLAND Maya UN-PC 2:21.98♦ 2008
2 DAWSON Erin UN-CO 2:19.972003
3 KLAMFOTH Avery MAC-N 2:19.43♦ 2007
4 SCOTT Elle MAC-N 2:18.12♦ 2007
5 DICKINSON Callie ABSC 2:18.921999
6 YAGER Alexis TNAQ 2:19.961998
7 KUCHERAN Nina GSC-F 2:21.732000
8 BEU Izzy SCST 2:22.96♦ 2007 23

Event 23 Women 200m IM 18:40 Final A

WR 2:06.12 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Kazan (RUS) 2015
AR 2:06.15 KUKORS Ariana USA Rome (ITA) 2009
US 2:07.09 DOUGLASS Kate USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2023
WJ 2:06.89 McINTOSH Summer USA Toronto (CAN) 2023
OT 2:16.09 BEST TIME USA (USA)

1 SIQUEIRA ALMEIDA Nathalia BRA 2:17.231996
2 ANDISON Bailey TQ 2:16.921997
3 HUSKE Torri AAC 2:16.052002
4 HAYES Leah TIDEIL 2:13.152005
5 NELSON Beata WISC 2:15.531998
6 ZHANG Kelsey UN-PC 2:16.90♦ 2007
7 ODGERS Isabelle TROJ 2:16.942000
8 DEBEVER McKenna TNAQ 2:17.531996

24

Event 24 Men's 200m Individual Medley 18:43 Final B

WR 1:54.00 LOCHTE Ryan USA Shanghai (CHN) 2011
AR 1:54.00 LOCHTE Ryan USA Shanghai (CHN) 2011
US 1:54.56 LOCHTE Ryan USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2009
WJ 1:56.99 KOS Hubert USA Budapest (HUN) 2021
OT 2:03.49 BEST TIME USA (USA)

1 COPE Tommy UN-MI 2:06.861997
2 WILLIAMS Solomon SW 2:06.452005
3 SWANSON Charlie NOVA 2:04.941998
4 LICON Will TXLA 2:04.201994
5 MATEOS Matheo AZFL 2:04.812000
6 BARDAK Tyler FOX 2:05.82♦ 2006
7 VERHEYEN Max LOYO 2:06.652001
8 JAO Nathan ARMY 2:07.172004 24

Event 24 Men's 200m Individual Medley 18:48 Final A

WR 1:54.00 LOCHTE Ryan USA Shanghai (CHN) 2011
AR 1:54.00 LOCHTE Ryan USA Shanghai (CHN) 2011
US 1:54.56 LOCHTE Ryan USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2009
WJ 1:56.99 KOS Hubert USA Budapest (HUN) 2021
OT 2:03.49 BEST TIME USA (USA)

1 SZARANEK Mark GSC-F 2:03.341995
2 JETT Gabriel UN-PC 2:02.762002
3 SMITH Kieran RAC 2:02.702000
4 HOUSE Grant SUN 2:01.701998
5 GONZALEZ de OLIVIERA Hugo CAL 2:02.581999
6 KALISZ Chase SUN 2:02.721994
7 CAKIR Noah TS 2:03.03♦ 2007
8 LANZA Vini MTC 2:03.941997
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Event 25 Women's 200m Backstroke 18:51 Final B

WR 2:03.14 McKEOWN Kaylee AUS Sydney (AUS) 2023
AR 2:03.35 SMITH Regan USA Gwangju (KOR) 2019
US 2:03.80 SMITH Regan USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2023
WJ 2:03.35 SMITH Regan USA Gwangju (KOR) 2019
OT 2:13.59 BEST TIME Indianapolis (USA)

1 GUTIERREZ Luci WEST 2:23.86♦ 2007
2 KLYAROVSKAYA Anastasia PSC 2:21.321994
3 MARQUEZ Celina AZFL 2:20.771999
4 NEACE Clarke MAC-N 2:20.48♦ 2007
5 MAJOR Scarlet SW 2:20.532003
6 KLAMFOTH Avery MAC-N 2:21.21♦ 2007
7 LANNING Mackenzie UN-IL 2:22.102004
8 GOEIJ Fernanda MTC 2:26.292000 25

Event 25 Women's 200m Backstroke 18:56 Final A

WR 2:03.14 McKEOWN Kaylee AUS Sydney (AUS) 2023
AR 2:03.35 SMITH Regan USA Gwangju (KOR) 2019
US 2:03.80 SMITH Regan USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2023
WJ 2:03.35 SMITH Regan USA Gwangju (KOR) 2019
OT 2:13.59 BEST TIME Indianapolis (USA)

1 NUGENT Lea TQ 2:19.67♦ 2008
2 WHITE Rhyan WOLF 2:15.172000
3 MURDOCK Justine UN-IL 2:14.362003
4 SHACKLEY Leah BRY 2:12.91♦ 2006
5 SMITH Regan SUN 2:13.242002
6 CONIC Vera PPD 2:14.74♦ 2007
7 BERNARDO Lauren MAC-N 2:18.592005
8 DICKINSON Callie ABSC 2:20.171999

26

Event 26 Men's 200m Backstroke 18:59 Final B

WR 1:51.92 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Rome (ITA) 2009
AR 1:51.92 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Rome (ITA) 2009
US 1:53.08 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2009
WJ 1:55.14 KOLESNIKOV Kliment RUS Budapest (HUN) 2017
OT 2:01.69 BEST TIME Indianapolis (USA)

1 JOHNSON Brady FMC 2:06.60♦ 2006
2 PONOMAREV Tony KING 2:06.142003
3 SPEAKMAN Zach SW 2:05.142002
4 ALBIERO Nicolas MTC 2:03.801999
5 RYLEY Will SW 2:04.591998
6 GORSKI Krys GWA 2:05.99♦ 2006
7 ROWE Blake GTBY 2:06.422005
8 WAHLEN David YOTA 2:08.182000 26

Event 26 Men's 200m Backstroke 19:04 Final A

WR 1:51.92 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Rome (ITA) 2009
AR 1:51.92 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Rome (ITA) 2009
US 1:53.08 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2009
WJ 1:55.14 KOLESNIKOV Kliment RUS Budapest (HUN) 2017
OT 2:01.69 BEST TIME Indianapolis (USA)

1 WESLEY Sam ARMY 2:03.182002
2 DAHLGREN Jack TRI 2:02.922000
3 HAYBURN Joe LOYO 2:02.822004
4 MORALES Yeziel MVN 1:59.231996
5 LASCO Destin UN-PC 2:02.602001
6 THAMES Chris MAAC 2:02.861998
7 LITHERLAND Jay SUN 2:03.141995
8 MURPHY Ryan CAL 2:03.721995

27

Event 27 Women's 100m Freestyle 19:07 Final B

WR 51.71 SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE Budapest (HUN) 2017
AR 52.04 MANUEL Simone USA Gwangju (KOR) 2019
US 52.54 MANUEL Simone USA Irvine, CA (USA) 2018
WJ 52.70 OLEKSIAK Penny USA Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 2016
OT 55.79 BEST TIME Indianapolis (USA)

1 SPADONI Marina DM 56.841993
2 TAYLOR Theodora SW 56.70♦ 2009
3 OLEKSIAK Penny MVN 55.982000
4 NELSON Beata WISC 55.841998
5 SAVARD Katerine TQ 55.871993
6 PARKHE Annika PAC 56.692005
7 SUTTON Rebecca SW 56.812001
8 RODRIGUES Aline MTC 56.851995

R1 GUTIERREZ Luci WEST 58.64♦ 2007
R2 FOURNIER Sarah TQ 58.661996 27

Event 27 Women's 100m Freestyle 19:10 Final A

WR 51.71 SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE Budapest (HUN) 2017
AR 52.04 MANUEL Simone USA Gwangju (KOR) 2019
US 52.54 MANUEL Simone USA Irvine, CA (USA) 2018
WJ 52.70 OLEKSIAK Penny USA Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 2016
OT 55.79 BEST TIME Indianapolis (USA)

1 CONNOLLY Erika TNAQ 55.651998
2 DELOOF Catie NYAC 54.551997
3 RUCK Taylor SUN 54.442000
4 MANUEL Simone SUN 54.011996
5 WEITZEIL Abbey CAL 54.381996
6 HUSKE Torri AAC 54.442002
7 SMOLIGA Olivia SUN 55.061994
8 MUREZ Andi CAL 55.821992

R1 GUTIERREZ Luci WEST 58.64♦ 2007
R2 FOURNIER Sarah TQ 58.661996
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Event 28 Men's 100m Freestyle 19:12 Final B

WR 46.80 PAN Zhanle CHN Doha (QAT) 2024
AR 46.96 DRESSEL Caeleb USA Gwangju (KOR) 2019
US 47.39 HELD Ryan USA Stanford, CA (USA) 2019
WJ 46.86 POPOVICI David ROU Rome (ITA) 2022
OT 49.99 BEST TIME Indianapolis (USA)

1 IGA Jorge PRVT 49.731997
2 URLANDO Luca DART 49.662002
3 CURRY Brooks CAL 49.582001
4 PINFOLD Brett SHAC 49.561995
5 PEIXOTO Lucas MTC 49.572000
6 MESTRE Alberto UN-FL 49.611999
7 RESS Justin MVN 49.711997
8 ZHANG Wen UN-CO 49.742001

R SCHEFFER Fernando BRA 50.791998
R INGRAM Hunter ZONA 50.792001 28

Event 28 Men's 100m Freestyle 19:15 Final A

WR 46.80 PAN Zhanle CHN Doha (QAT) 2024
AR 46.96 DRESSEL Caeleb USA Gwangju (KOR) 2019
US 47.39 HELD Ryan USA Stanford, CA (USA) 2019
WJ 46.86 POPOVICI David ROU Rome (ITA) 2022
OT 49.99 BEST TIME Indianapolis (USA)

1 DRESSEL Caeleb GSC-F 49.111996
2 BARNA Andrej CARD 48.941998
3 PIERONI Blake ISC 48.821995
4 ALEXY Jack UN-PC 48.382003
5 HELD Ryan NYAC 48.601995
6 KIBLER Drew NYAC 48.902000
7 JETT Gabriel UN-PC 49.102002
8 CONDORELLI Santo DM 49.321995

R SCHEFFER Fernando BRA 50.791998
R INGRAM Hunter ZONA 50.792001

23

Event 23 Women 200m IM 19:18 Final C

WR 2:06.12 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Kazan (RUS) 2015
AR 2:06.15 KUKORS Ariana USA Rome (ITA) 2009
US 2:07.09 DOUGLASS Kate USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2023
WJ 2:06.89 McINTOSH Summer USA Toronto (CAN) 2023
OT 2:16.09 BEST TIME USA (USA)

1
2 GOEIJ Fernanda MTC 2:27.702000
3 SYNSVOLL Samantha COSA 2:24.17♦ 2006
4 TAYLOR Theodora SW 2:23.26♦ 2009
5 MEAD Lily LOYO 2:24.032002
6 BROWN Portia MVN 2:24.652000
7
8 24

Event 24 Men's 200m Individual Medley 19:20 Final C

WR 1:54.00 LOCHTE Ryan USA Shanghai (CHN) 2011
AR 1:54.00 LOCHTE Ryan USA Shanghai (CHN) 2011
US 1:54.56 LOCHTE Ryan USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2009
WJ 1:56.99 KOS Hubert USA Budapest (HUN) 2021
OT 2:03.49 BEST TIME USA (USA)

1 TURCIOS Miguel UN-FL 2:11.612002
2 CASTLE Daniel UN-IL 2:10.212005
3 WILLIAMS Nick PKWY 2:08.272002
4 ARROYO Jarod SUN 2:07.232001
5 HOU Jeffrey FMC 2:07.58♦ 2006
6 GONZALEZ-BARBOZA S TQ 2:08.812005
7 CRISTO Pedro MTC 2:10.342001
8 WATSON Drew RA 2:13.23♦ 2006

25

Event 25 Women's 200m Backstroke 19:23 Final C

WR 2:03.14 McKEOWN Kaylee AUS Sydney (AUS) 2023
AR 2:03.35 SMITH Regan USA Gwangju (KOR) 2019
US 2:03.80 SMITH Regan USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2023
WJ 2:03.35 SMITH Regan USA Gwangju (KOR) 2019
OT 2:13.59 BEST TIME Indianapolis (USA)

1
2
3
4 FASSINA Leticia MTC 2:28.732004
5 PROVOST Reily TQ 2:28.902004
6
7
8 26

Event 26 Men's 200m Backstroke 19:25 Final C

WR 1:51.92 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Rome (ITA) 2009
AR 1:51.92 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Rome (ITA) 2009
US 1:53.08 PEIRSOL Aaron USA Indianapolis, IN (USA) 2009
WJ 1:55.14 KOLESNIKOV Kliment RUS Budapest (HUN) 2017
OT 2:01.69 BEST TIME Indianapolis (USA)

1
2
3
4 MOODY Paul GWA 2:08.58♦ 2008
5 HEINLEIN Jaden PAC 2:09.142005
6
7
8
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Event 27 Women's 100m Freestyle 19:27 Final C

WR 51.71 SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE Budapest (HUN) 2017
AR 52.04 MANUEL Simone USA Gwangju (KOR) 2019
US 52.54 MANUEL Simone USA Irvine, CA (USA) 2018
WJ 52.70 OLEKSIAK Penny USA Rio de Janeiro (BRA) 2016
OT 55.79 BEST TIME Indianapolis (USA)

1 ISLETA Chloe SUN 58.151998
2 VENEMA Nikki TIDEV 57.012001
3 GOWANS Molly TRI 56.991999
4 GROSSENBACH Aria PAC 56.86♦ 2008
5 BOAK Brooke PASA 56.891986
6 LEMIEUX Roxane TQ 57.011991
7 GINGRICH Leah KA 57.481990
8 ZHANG Kelsey UN-PC 58.15♦ 2007

R1 GUTIERREZ Luci WEST 58.64♦ 2007
R2 FOURNIER Sarah TQ 58.661996 28

Event 28 Men's 100m Freestyle 19:28 Final C

WR 46.80 PAN Zhanle CHN Doha (QAT) 2024
AR 46.96 DRESSEL Caeleb USA Gwangju (KOR) 2019
US 47.39 HELD Ryan USA Stanford, CA (USA) 2019
WJ 46.86 POPOVICI David ROU Rome (ITA) 2022
OT 49.99 BEST TIME Indianapolis (USA)

1 SMITH Sebastian PATS 50.462004
2 ANDREOPOULOS Theodoros DREX 50.332002
3 SIVEC Vili CSUB 50.252003
4 PISZCZOROWICZ Bart WOLF 49.841999
5 ACIN Nikola UN-MI 50.181999
6 SAYED Ali TQ 50.29♦ 2006
7 RICO PENG Marcos NYAC 50.372001
8 BORGES Gus MTC 50.731999

R SCHEFFER Fernando BRA 50.791998
R INGRAM Hunter ZONA 50.792001

Legend:

♦ Junior swimmer AR American Record OT Olympic Trials Rn Reserve

US US Open Record WJ World Junior Record WR World Record
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